

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.2668 OF 2004
(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2004 in CRLMB No. 1208/2003
of HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

D.K. JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 11/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.(AC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal be treated as disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. OF 2005

[arising out of SLP(Crl.) No. 2668 of 2004]

D.K. Jain

... Appellant

vs.

State of Uttranchal

... Respondent

O R D E R

Leave granted.

It is directed that the appellant shall be released on bail

on furnishing personal and surety bonds to the satisfaction of the

trial court during pendency of the trial in Case Crime No.

RC/6A/2001-DAD under Sections 120-B/420/471/477A/201 of I.P.C. and

Section 13(2) read with Section 13(1)(d) of P.C. Act, P.S. CBI, SPE,

Distt. Dehradun (Uttaranchal).

The appeal be treated as disposed of.

.....CJI

(R.C. LAHOTI)

.....J

(G.P. MATHUR)

New Delhi;

February 11, 2005.